RS41-MSWISS MADE BY COMAT AG                 3076 WORB
s min
RS41-M 0,1s – 15 min 0,1 – 1,5 s 0,1 – 1,5 min
1 – 15 s 1 – 15 min
1-15s0.1-1.5s
0.35
5 Hz
...

Blinker
(0,35...5Hz)
Example of order: 1 Time delay relay RS41-M /ATX
Type Time range Partial range
Voltages Current consumption
Repeat accuracy1) ± 0,5% or 10ms
Voltage stability ± 1%2)
Temperature stability ± 0,1%/°C
Time range tolerance (t max.) –0 +2%
Duty cycle ED = 100%
Reset time during t 70ms
Reset time after time expiry 20ms
Triggering time ≥15ms
Triggering delay time 15...25ms
Load of control contact S 8V=/2mA
Ambient temperature range – 25… +60°C
Storage temperature range – 25… +80°C
Transient voltage protection CE; IEC 255.4. annex E, class III
Specifications VDE 0435/0110 Gr.C, CE
Protection/Case material IP 40/Noryl SE1 corresp. UL 94V-1
Weight incl. packing approx. 160g
S ⇒  R on with delay
SOFF ⇒  R off
S ⇒  R on
SOFF ⇒  R off with delay
S (pulse or continuous contact)
⇒  R on for t
S  no influence on R and t
S ⇒  R on for t
SOFF ⇒  R off
(pulse clipping)
S ⇒  R on/off periodically
according to t
SOFF ⇒  R off
The partial ranges are programmable at the range switch
0,35...5Hz (Flasher frequency)
Designation Tolerances I max. AC I max. DC
ATX: 220–240VA AC 50/60Hz –15/+10% 10mA
ANP:110–120VA AC 50/60Hz –15/+10% 21mA
UFK: 24–48VU AC 50/60Hz or DC –20/+25% 120mA 160mA
Timing modes Code Diagram Description
1) referred to the set time Data at Tamb =25°C and Vnom
2) max. tolerance total
S = triggering   ⇒  = switches...   R = output circuit
3,5
27 39
4
1,5
38
4,
5
15
6,5 F
as
to
n
2,
8x
0,
8
10
(2
x)
3,5
27 39
4
1,5